	E CATTORNE	02/22/2013
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	OT (8) Pro 1900
		ულ 103655578
ſ	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
ļ		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Ù	Name: Sheree Wichard
1	Knockwood, Inc.	Internal Address:
1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Mo	112 112 (- 70
	3. Nature of conveyence/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 438 12 5treet Ste 38
	Execution Date(s) 10 3/12 (October)	
1	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Brooklyn
ا ہـ	Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State: NY
-0	Government Interest Assignment	•
5-	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip: (12.5
ÌĆ	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
1	A. Patent Application No.(s) This Records Records	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
\dashv	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
llong	₹ 007 -9 2012 \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	7,861,664
\times	Additional and moors att	sched? Yes No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	8. Total number of applications and patents Involved:
	Name: Danel Tours	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.
- 1	Internal Address:	
. 1		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 709 Bus m. Tanera Ro	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
	7.7	8. Payment Information
	State: NT Zip: 08742	
	Oldito,	check enclosed
	Phone Number: 732-295-2406 Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: danel yourg 2 & act. com	Authorized USE Name 11.145 98899812 7861664 1 69 09
	9. Signature:	10/3/12
	Signature	Date
	Donel Young	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:
	Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	a) should be found to (571) 278-0140, or mailed to:
	Mail Stop Aseignment Recordation Services, Director (of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22319-1450

Additional name & address of receiving parties -- box #2, Form PTO-1595

Donel Young 709 Burnt Tavern Road Point Pleasant, NJ 8742 U.S.

> PATENT REEL: 029923 FRAME: 0074

October 3, 2012

Knockwood, Inc., located at 709 Burnt Tavern Road, Point Pleasant, NJ 08742, is transferring the assignment of Patent No. US 7,861,664 B2, from itself to the inventors, Sheree Wichard, located at 438 12th Street, Ste 3B, Brooklyn, NY 11215, and Donel Young, located at 709 Burnt Tavern Road, Point Pleasant, NJ 08742.

Please note that the sole owners/corporate officers of Knockwood, Inc. are Sheree Wichard and Donel Young.

Donel Young

Co-Founder Knockwood, Inc.

PATENT

REEL: 029923 FRAME: 0075